

RIL/2017

14<sup>th</sup> July, 2017

To  
Mr. Rakesh Parekh  
Special Assistant (Listing Compliance)  
BSE Ltd.  
Floor No. 25,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,  
Dalal Street,  
**Mumbai – 400 001**

**Sub: Discrepancies in Financial Result of the Company for the Quarter / Year ended March, 2017.**

**Ref: Your email dated 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2017 on the subject matter.**

Dear Sir,

With reference to above, please find attached herewith the requisite data pertaining to financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2017, in the format prescribed under Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013.

Kindly do find the same in order.

We regret the inconvenience caused, if any, in this regard.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
**For Ruchi Infrastructure Limited**

  
**Company Secretary**

Encl: As above.

**RUCHI INFRASTRUCTURE LTD**

CIN NO L65990MH1984PLC033878

Regd. Office :615, Tulsiani Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021

Phone : 022-66560600 Fax - 022-22043397


Website : www.ruchiinfrastructure.com E Mail : ruchiinfrastructure@ruchiinfrastructure.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2017		STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended		YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
PARTICULARS	31.03.2017	31.12.2016	31.03.2016	31.03.2017	31.03.2016	31.03.2017	31.03.2016
	Audited	(Unaudited)	Audited	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
I. Revenue from operations	14,896	1,260	62,906	29,339	2,32,273	31,518	2,32,608
II. Other Income	400	92	212	609	286	563	180
III. <b>Total Revenue (I + II)</b>	<b>15,296</b>	<b>1,352</b>	<b>63,118</b>	<b>29,948</b>	<b>2,32,559</b>	<b>32,081</b>	<b>2,32,788</b>
IV. <b>Expenses</b>							
(a) Cost of materials consumed	35	45	2,722	884	2,845	884	2,845
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	2,346	1,026	37,856	3,422	1,85,285	3,922	1,85,445
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	9,560	(536)	20,615	17,887	33,749	17,888	33,749
(d) Employee benefits expenses	173	147	235	719	816	747	817
(e) Finance costs	543	774	834	2,562	3,557	3,401	3,574
(f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	357	235	255	1,019	1,000	2,251	1,123
(g) Other expenses	2,738	342	1,322	4,155	5,730	4,307	5,487
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>15,752</b>	<b>2,033</b>	<b>63,839</b>	<b>30,648</b>	<b>2,32,982</b>	<b>33,400</b>	<b>2,33,040</b>
V. <b>Profit / (Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III-IV)</b>	<b>(456)</b>	<b>(681)</b>	<b>(721)</b>	<b>(700)</b>	<b>(423)</b>	<b>(1,319)</b>	<b>(252)</b>
VI. Exceptional Items	104	-	-	104	-	104	-
VII. <b>Profit/(Loss) before extraordinary items and tax (V-VI)</b>	<b>(560)</b>	<b>(681)</b>	<b>(721)</b>	<b>(804)</b>	<b>(423)</b>	<b>(1,423)</b>	<b>(252)</b>
VIII. Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
IX. <b>Profit/(Loss) before tax (VII-VIII)</b>	<b>(560)</b>	<b>(681)</b>	<b>(721)</b>	<b>(804)</b>	<b>(423)</b>	<b>(1,423)</b>	<b>(252)</b>
X. Tax Expense							
Current Tax	51	(177)	(56)	51	-	57	5
Deferred Tax	11	(20)	(100)	141	76	1	350
XI. <b>Profit/(Loss) for the period before Share in Profit of associate &amp; Minority Interest (IX-X)</b>	<b>(622)</b>	<b>(484)</b>	<b>(565)</b>	<b>(996)</b>	<b>(499)</b>	<b>(1,481)</b>	<b>(607)</b>
XII. Share in Profit of Associate	-	-	-	-	-	25	82
XIII. Minority Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
XIV. <b>Profit for the year (XI +XII-XIII)</b>	<b>(622)</b>	<b>(484)</b>	<b>(565)</b>	<b>(996)</b>	<b>(499)</b>	<b>(1,456)</b>	<b>(525)</b>
XV. <b>Earning per share ( face value of Re 1 each )</b>							
a) Basic	(0.35)	(0.28)	(0.32)	(0.68)	(0.44)	(0.91)	(0.49)
b) Diluted	(0.35)	(0.28)	(0.32)	(0.68)	(0.44)	(0.91)	(0.49)

Place : Mumbai

For AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Date : 30th May 2017

  
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR